INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: ELIO LONGO

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OPERATIONS
FROM: TED HUNYADI

DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES

SUBJECT:  CES - CLASSROOM BASE CABINET AND PLUMBING REPLACEMENTS -~
BID RESULTS - BID #16-005-BOE ‘
DATE: MARCH 8, 2016

The bids for CES - Classroom Base Cabinet and Plumbing Replacements — Bid #16-005-BOE were
opened and the results are in the attached spread sheet.

J.L Simpson is the apparent low bidder. I have checked references, which are all favorable, and T

recommend we award them the bid.

TH:jlr , y /7/;////

WESTPORT PUBLIC SCHOOLS

F:\BIDS - RFQ - RFP\BIDS\Cabinets & Countettops\cescabinetplumbingbid.doc



COMPANY

The Nasi Group
Eagle Ridge

Lanese Construction
John L. Simpson
Cross River Cabinetry

Stewart Mechanical

TOTAL COST CABINET & PLUMBING

(including disposal )

152,000.00

349,300.00

192,073.00

115,000.00

169,462.00

208,400.00




