INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO:

ELIO LONGO

DIRECTOR OF SCHOOL BUSINESS OPERATIONS

FROM:

TED HUNYADI

DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES

SUBJECT:

CES – CLASSROOM BASE CABINET AND PLUMBING REPLACEMENTS –

BID RESULTS - BID #16-005-BOE

DATE:

MARCH 8, 2016

The bids for CES - Classroom Base Cabinet and Plumbing Replacements – Bid #16-005-BOE were opened and the results are in the attached spread sheet.

J.L Simpson is the apparent low bidder. I have checked references, which are all favorable, and I recommend we award them the bid.

TH:jlr

3/9/14

COMPANY	TOTAL COST CABINET & PLUMBING (including disposal)	
The Nasi Group	\$ 152,000.00	
Eagle Ridge	\$ 349,300.00	
Lanese Construction	\$ 192,073.00	
John L. Simpson	\$ 115,000.00	
Cross River Cabinetry	\$ 169,462.00	
Stewart Mechanical	\$ 208,400.00	